1 of 3
GRO-LUX® Aquarium and Aquarium Wide Spectrum
Fluorescent lamps for indoor growing
FLO39R2   10-23
SYLVANIA’s GRO-LUX Aquarium and GRO-LUX Aquarium
Wide Spectrum fluorescent lamps provide the essential
energy for use in indoor gardening applications. Light

F032 47.78" 47.50" 47.22" 1.10"
F40T12 47.78" 47.50" 47.22" 1.59"
Ordering Guide
F 40 T12 / GRO / AQ / WS / RP
Fluorescent Wattage: Tubular glass  GRO-LUX  Aquarium  Wide Spectrum  Retail Package
FO= Fluorescent OCTRON 15, 20,   12/8" (1.5") diameter        2/30=2-pack SKU/30 lamps
 32 or 40 watts 8/8" (1") diameter for T8 & OCTRON
Ordering Information
Item Ordering     Avg. Rated Initial
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Length Life (hrs.) Lumens CCT CRI
21657 F15T8/GRO/AQ/RP 15 T8 Medium Bi-Pin 18" 7500 325 5500K* <30*
22362 FO32/GRO/AQ/ECO/2/30 32 T8 Medium Bi-Pin 48" 30,000 700 5500K* <30*
22029 F20T12/GRO/AQ/RP 20 T12 Medium Bi-Pin 24" 9000 480 7000K* <30*
24660 F40T12/GRO/AQ/RP 40 T12 Medium Bi-Pin 48" 20,000 1200 7000K* <30*
22013 F20T12/GRO/AQ/WS/RP 20 T12 Medium Bi-Pin 24" 9000 750 3400K 89
24671 F40T12/GRO/AQ/WS/RP 40 T12 Medium Bi-Pin 48" 20,000 1875 3400K 89
*GRO-LUX Aquarium lamps are designed and manufactured for a specific red to blue wavelength ratio, therefore CCT and CRI are reference values only.
Technical Information
Photosynthesis and GRO-LUX Lamps
Wavelength (nanometers)
GRO-LUX
GRO-LUX
Wide
Spectrum
Photosynthesis
Action
Spectrum
Sp
ec
tra
l P
ow
er
 &
Re
la
tiv
e
Sp
ec
tra
l R
es
po
ns
e
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 Wavelength (nanometers)
R
el
at
iv
e
Sp
ec
tr
al
 R
es
po
ns
e
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800
Action Spectrum for Chlorophyll Synthesis
GRO-LUX
GRO-LUX
Wide
Spectrum
Photosynthesis
Action
Spectrum
3 of 3
© 2023 LEDVANCE LLC
LEDVANCE LLC